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■■
■■ULR-0 / JCIS 規格準処

■■
■■ULR／極小ねじ

ULR-0/ JCIS STANDARD

ULR / MINIATURE SCREWS

注⑴ qはULRのゲージ沈み深さを示す。
Note ⑴  "q" refers to the penetration depth gauge measurement of a ULR.

注⑴ qはULR-0のゲージ沈み深さを示す。
Note ⑴ "q" refers to the penetration depth gauge measurement of  a ULR-0.

単位 ； mm   Unit ; mm

種類
Type

ねじの呼び
Nominal Size

リセス番号
 No.

ødk k m q(1)

基準寸法
Basic Size

許容差
Tolerance

基準寸法
Basic Size

許容差
Tolerance

 参考
Reference

 最大
Maximum

最小
Minimum

1種
Type1

M1.4

ULR-0

2.2
＋0.05
－0.1

0.5

＋0.1
0

1.48 0.43 0.30
M1.6 2.4 0.5 1.50 0.47 0.34
M1.7 2.5 0.5 1.50 0.47 0.34
M2   3.0 ＋0.05

－0.2 0.6 1.54 0.54 0.41

2種
Type2

M1.4 2.5
＋0.05
－0.1

0.5

＋0.1
0

1.48 0.43 0.30
M1.6 2.8 0.5 1.50 0.47 0.34
M1.7 3.0 0.5 1.50 0.47 0.34
M2   3.5 ＋0.05

－0.2 0.6 1.54 0.54 0.41

3種
Type3

M1.2 2.2

＋0.05
－0.1

0.7

±0.05

1.48 0.43 0.30
M1.4 2.5 0.8 1.54 0.54 0.41
M1.6 2.8 0.8 1.62 0.69 0.56
M1.7 3.0 0.9 1.62 0.69 0.56
M2   3.5 ＋0.05

－0.2 1.0 ±0.08 1.68 0.80 0.67

単位 ； mm   Unit ; mm

ねじの呼び
Nominal Size

リセス番号
 No.

ødk k m q(1)

基準寸法
Basic Size

許容差
Tolerance

基準寸法
Basic Size

許容差
Tolerance

参考
Reference

最大
Maximum

最小
Minimum

M1
ULR-00

2.0

＋0.05
－0.2

0.5

＋0.1
0

0.99 0.3 0.2
M1.2 2.2 0.5 0.99 0.3 0.2

M1.4
2.2 0.5 1.04 0.4 0.2

ULR-0

2.5 0.5 1.43 0.3 0.2
M1.6 2.8 0.5 1.43 0.3 0.2
M1.7 3.0 0.5 1.43 0.3 0.2

M2
3.0

＋0.05
－0.2

0.6

±0.05

1.48 0.4 0.3

ULR-1

3.5 0.7 1.82 0.3 0.2
M2.2 3.5 0.7 1.82 0.3 0.2
M2.5 4.0 0.8 1.88 0.4 0.3
M2.6 4.0 0.8 1.88 0.4 0.3
M3 4.5 1.0 1.93 0.5 0.4

φ
dk
90
°+
2°  0

m

とがり先
Cone point

切り刃先
Flat point

l lk

■■
■■ロックスター（皿）
LOCKSTAR FLAT HEAD

単位 ； mm   Unit ; mm

呼び径 Nominal Size 2.9 3.5 3.9 4.2 4.8 5.5 6.3

φdk
最大（基準寸法）Basic Size 5.5 7.3 7.7 8.4 9.3 10.3 11.3

最小 Minimum 5.2 6.9 7.2 8 8.9 9.9 10.9

k 最大 Maximum 1.7 2.35 2.5 2.6 2.8 3 3.15

ULR

リセス番号No 2 3 4 5

m 参考 Reference 2.85 3.7 3.8 3.9 4.7 5 5.1 6.4

q（1）
最大 Maximum 1.05 1.7 1.9 2.05 2.25 2.8 3 3.05

最小 Minimum 0.75 1.3 1.5 1.65 1.85 2.4 2.6 2.55

注⑴ ｑはULRのゲージ沈み深さを示す。
Note ⑴ "q" refers to the penetration depth gauge measurement of  a ULR.
※ねじ部の形状・寸法は、ドリリングタッピンねじ(JIS B 1125)の規定によります。
※The thread's shape and dimensions of the screw, conform to the  specification for the self drilling tapping screw (JIS B 1125).

●建築用ねじ Construction Screws or Building Screws


